Lithuania and Poland GIPL.

19 Restatement of comparative figures

Effects of change in accounting policy to recognition of revenue from connection of new consumers

In view of the change in accounting policy to recognition of revenue from connection of new consumers, which
was fulfilled preparing the financial statements for the period ended 31 December 2020, the Group applied this
amendment to these interim condensed financial statements for the six-month period ended 30 June 2021,
restating the statement of profit or loss, statement of comprehensive income, statement of changes in equity and
cash flow statement for six-month period ending 30 June 2020, so that comparative information for the six-
month period would be accurate.
Effects of restatement on the Group‘s financial indicators for the six months period ended 30 June 2021 is
presented in the table below (effects on the Company‘s comparative figures match the effects on the Group‘s
comparative figures):

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
EUR ‘000

For the period of
six months

ended 30 June

2020 (before
restatement)

Restatement
effects

For the period of
six months

ended 30 June

2020 (after
restatement)

I. Revenue 24,860 16 24,876

III. Operating profit  5,773 16 5,789

V. Profit before tax 5,622 16 5,638

VI. Income tax 1,768 (2) 1,766

VI.1 Current year income tax (67) - (67)

VI.2. Deferred income tax 1,835 (2) 1,833

VII. Net profit (loss)  7,390 14 7,404

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
EUR ‘000

Group
period ended
30 June 2020

(before
restatement)

Restatement
effects

Group
Period ended
30 June 2020

(after
restatement)

I,1, Net profit (loss) 7,390 14 7,404

I,5, Income tax expenses (benefit)  1,768 2 1,766

I,14
,

Other amounts payable and current liabilities (5,777) (16) (5,793)

20  Commitments and contingencies

Litigations

Currently, the Company has initiated two civil cases regarding the award of extra charge on the natural gas
transmission price related to natural gas supply security (the LNG terminal funds) from Achema AB. The Company
acts solely as an administrator of the LNG terminal funds and transfers the LNG terminal funds to their recipients
only after collecting them from the buyers, and accordingly, the Company does not incur credit risk arising from
the disputed amounts.

AB AMBER GRID, company code 303090867, Savanorių g. 28, Vilnius, Lithuania